Specifications are subject to change without notice (25.06.99) 1
Photoelectrics
• Range: 3 m
• Modulated infrared light
• Supply voltage: 20 to 250 VAC
• Output: 500 mA SCR
• Make and break switching functions
• LED output indication

(IEC 60068-2-32)
Dielectric voltage 1600 V (IEC 60364-4-41)
Ordering Key
Type
Housing style
Housing size
Housing material
Housing length
Detection principle
Sensing distance
Output type
Output configuration
Connection type
PA18CLR30TOM6
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (25.06.99)
PA18CLR30T
Operation Diagram
Power supply
Object present, light beam interrupted
Output ON: Break switching (NC)
Make switching (NO)
Tv
Tv
Wiring Diagrams Detection Diagram
Accessories
• Reflectors: ER series
• Plugs: CON.6A-.. serie
• Option: Fibre-optics
• MB18A
• APA18-RAR
For further information refer to "Accessories"
Dimensions
M12 x 1
2 BN
3 BU
3 BU
2 BN
Delivery Contents
• Photoelectric switch: PA18CLR30T.
• 2 nuts
• Packaging: plastic bag
Y
X
Sensor
ER4
Reflector
-60.0
-30.0
0.0
30.0
60.0
0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0
Distance (m)
(m
m
)
(feet)
(inch)
1.6 3.3 4.9 6.6 9.8
-0.8
-0.4
0
0.4
0.8
8.2 11.5 13
Housing material
Body PBTP grey thermoplastic